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7-31-88: 

Maurice Nichols, 

from Temp. to Regular: 

$860., 

effective 68-9-88&. 

from Workers Conp. 

File No. 

Administrative Services: 

James K. 

James L. Richards. 

effective 8-9-8688. 

effective 8-1-8685 Wm. 

Workers Comp. Leave: 

Leave: 

122987) 

Inman by Director of Administrative Services, 

(Clerk's Misc. 

Upon roll call, 

Moved by Harris, 

Commission, 

Upon roll call, 

Nos. 

Moved by Harris, 

12@e991 - 

Warrant #30731 

} Selph, 

Moved by Harris, 

Commission the claims that are in order as required by Title 19 0.S. 

yess Harris, 

File No. tee7ss) 

Selph, yes; Harris, yes. 

seconded by Selph, 

Selph, yes; Harris, yes. 

123015) 

seconded by Selph, 

issued to Ridley Sound in 

yes. 

seconded by Selph, 

Resignation: 

Daniel Perkins, 

Jeff Cleveland $1,493., 

Regular Appointment: 

James Dennis Smith, 

Motion carried. 

Jerry Smith, 

John Lessley, 

Motion carried. 

effective 8-8-88. 

Mark Raymond Reed 1,274., 

effective 8-1-88. 

effective 7-31-88; 

effective 8-31-88. Change 

effective 6-1-883 Kraig Gilbert 

Return 

(Clerk's Misc. 

effective 7-22-88. 

Ratification of termination of employment of 

to approve and authorize execution by 

Motion carried. (Clerk's Misc. 

to disallow/cancel P.0O. #9002l1c, 

the amount of $44. 

(Clerk's Misc. File No. 123016) 

the Blanket Purchase Orders as presented by Sheriff and Highways. 

File 

Upon roll call, 

to approve and authorize execution by 

1505 D1i 

and 12 provided that all claims involving wages and/or salaries be subject to 

state and federal withholding tax, retirement fund and social security 

deductions. U pon roll call, Selph, yes; 

'E indicates Emergency) 

1987 ~ 1988 GE NERAL FUND 
813215 
813236 
813265 
813452 
813737 
814189 
814613 
B14676 
B14910 
B14989 
814989 
815145 
815229 
815485 
815825 
816030 
B16198 
816319 
816386 
816601 
816684 
816685 
816827 
816852 
816853 
816854 
816855 

816854 
616890 

816948 
£16962 

816964 

‘ OKLAHOMA STATE INDUSTRIES 
MCT TELECOMMUNICAT IONS 
TULSA CAMERA REPAIR 
SOUTHWESTERN BELL 
MCI TELECOMMUNICATIONS 
TEK MEDIA SUPPLY CO 
OKLAHOMA NATURAL GAS CO. 
SCOTT RICE 
SOUTHWESTERN BELL TEL CO 
BC S INC 
BCS INC 
MACOM CORP 
QKLAHOMA SCHOOL PUBLIC 
DURR FILLAUER MEDICAL INC 
XEROX CORPORATION 
BUTLER PAPER COMPANY 
ADAIR TYPEWRITER COMPANY 
HONEYWELL INC 

PAULMAR INDUSTRIES INC 
SWO ACQUISITION CORP 
INFORMATION PROCESSING 
DANIEL KRAMER & WORD 
SCOTT RICE 

BERGEN BRUNSWIG CORP 
BERGEN BRUNSWIG CORP 
BERGEN BRUNSWIG CORP 
BERGEN BRUNSWIG CORP 

BERGEN BRUNSWIG CORP 
FITZGERALD FUNERAL’: 
SOFTWARE AG OF NORTH 
FURAL WATER DISTRICT #3 
OKLAHOMA NATURAL? GAS CQ. 

Harris, yes. 

SERVICES 
SERVICES 
SERVICES 
SERVICES 
SERVICES 
SERVICES 
SERVICES 
SERVICES 
SERVICES 
SERVICES 
SERVICES 
SERVICES 
SERVICES 
SERVICES 
SERVICES 
SERVICES 
SERVICES 
SERVICES 
SERVICES 
SERVICES 
SERVICES/SUPPLIES 
SERVICES 
SERVICES 
SERVICES/SUPPLIES 
SERVICES/SUPPLIES 
SERVICES/SUPPLIES 
SERVICES/SUPPLIES 

SERVICES/SUPPLIES 
SERVICES/SUPPLIES 
TRAINING 
SERVICES 
SERVICES 

Motion carried. 

374.40 
122.24 
38.00 

10,859.26 
275.00 
529.00 
570.06 
164.44 
48.70 
74.20 

179.90 
B0.85 
15.00 
23.37 

171.97 
2,223.98 

178.80 
50.14 

580.00 
89.95 

9,325.00 
1,100.00 
348.12 
671.49 
534.09 
600.25 
702.31 
681.37 

350.C0 
550.00 
“27.25 
470.07 


