7-31-88: James L. Richards. Resignation: Jerry Smith, effective 7-31-88; Maurice Nichols, effective 8-1-88; Wm. Daniel Perkins, effective 8-31-88. Change from Temp. to Regular: Jeff Cleveland \$1,473., effective 8-1-88; Kraig Gilbert \$860., effective 8-9-88. Regular Appointment: Mark Raymond Reed 1,274., effective 8-9-88. Workers Comp. Leave: John Lessley, effective 8-1-88. Return from Workers Conp. Leave: James Dennis Smith, effective 8-8-88. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 122987)

Administrative Services: Ratification of termination of employment of James K. Inman by Director of Administrative Services, effective 7-22-88. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 122988)

Upon roll call, Selph, yes; Harris, yes. Motion carried.

Moved by Harris, seconded by Selph, to approve and authorize execution by Commission, the Blanket Purchase Orders as presented by Sheriff and Highways. Upon roll call, Selph, yes; Harris, yes. Motion carried. (Clerk's Misc. File Nos. 122991 - 123015)

Moved by Harris, seconded by Selph, to disallow/cancel P.O. #900212, Warrant #30731 issued to Ridley Sound in the amount of \$44. Upon roll call, Selph, yes; Harris, yes. Motion carried. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 123016)

Moved by Harris, seconded by Selph, to approve and authorize execution by Commission the claims that are in order as required by Title 19 O.S. 1505 D11 and 12 provided that all claims involving wages and/or salaries be subject to state and federal withholding tax, retirement fund and social security deductions. Upon roll call, Selph, yes; Harris, yes. Motion carried. (E indicates Emergency)

1987 -	1988 GE	NERAL FUND		
813215	4 5 .	OKLAHOMA STATE INDUSTRIES	SERVICES	594.40
813236	• •	MCI TELECOMMUNICATIONS	SERVICES	122.24
813265		TULSA CAMERA REPAIR	SERVICES	58.00
813452		SOUTHWESTERN BELL	SERVICES	10,859.26
813737		MCI TELECOMMUNICATIONS	SERVICES	275.00
814189		TEK MEDIA SUPPLY CO	SERVICES	529.00
814613		OKLAHOMA NATURAL GAS CO.	SERVICES	570.06
814676		SCOTT RICE	SERVICES	164.44
814910		SOUTHWESTERN BELL TEL CO	SERVICES	48.70
814989		B C S INC	SERVICES	74.20
814989		B C S INC	SERVICES	179.90
815145		MACOM CORP	SERVICES	80.85
815229		OKLAHOMA SCHOOL PUBLIC	SERVICES	15.00
815485		DURR FILLAUER MEDICAL INC	SERVICES	23.37
815825		XEROX CORPORATION	SERVICES	171.97
816030		BUTLER PAPER COMPANY	SERVICES	2,223.98
816198		ADAIR TYPEWRITER COMPANY	SERVICES	178.80
816319		HONEYWELL INC	SERVICES	50.16
816386		PAULMAR INDUSTRIES INC	SERVICES	580.00
816601		SWO ACQUISITION CORP	SERVICES	89.95
816684		INFORMATION PROCESSING	SERVICES/SUPPLIES	9,325.00
816685		DANIEL KRAMER & WORD	SERVICES	1,100.00
816827		SCOTT RICE	SERVICES	348.12
816852		BERGEN BRUNSWIG CORP	SERVICES/SUPPLIES	671.49
816853		BERGEN BRUNSWIG CORP	SERVICES/SUPPLIES	534.09
816854 816855		BERGEN BRUNSWIG CORP	SERVICES/SUPPLIES	600.25
816856		BERGEN BRUNSWIG CORP	SERVICES/SUPPLIES	702.31
816890	•	BERGEN BRUNSWIG CORP	SERVICES/SUPPLIES	681.37
		FITZGERALD FUNERAL	SERVICES/SUPPLIES	350.00
816948 E16962		SOFTWARE AG OF NORTH	TRAINING	550.00
	•	FURAL WATER DISTRICT #3	SERVICES	~27.25
816964		OKLAHOMA NATURALIGAS CO.	SERVICES	470.07